CH \$190.00 19661

ETAS ID: TM338105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Music, Incorporated		04/06/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapco International, Inc.
Street Address:	3581 Larch Lane
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63755
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1966188	HORIZON	
Registration Number:	1952327	HORIZON	
Registration Number:	2022509	MEGA-FLEX	
Registration Number:	2138719	VINTAGE CABLE	
Registration Number:	2210284	CABLE DETECTIVE	
Registration Number:	2383633	SILVER-FLEX	
Registration Number:	2453860	DOMINATOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148844472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 552-4072

Email: ip@evans-dixon.com

Correspondent Name: EVANS & DIXON, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 211 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 2500

Address Line 2:METROPOLITAN SQUAREAddress Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10674-28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy J. Futrowsky
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy J. Futrowsky/

900321531 REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0118

DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015	
otal Attachments: 2		
ource=assignment#page1.tif		
source=assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT from Horizon Music, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to Rapco International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 3581 Larch Lane, Jackson, Missouri 63755 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee, and Assignor has agreed to acquire, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment and sale set forth herein not been made.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, that the Trademarks have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned or encumbered and that this Assignment does not infringe the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor has	s executed this	Assignment	on this	6
day of _	APRIL	, 2015.						

HORIZON MUSIC, INCORPORATED

By: //all////
Printed Name: //ala////
Title: //asidart

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0120

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
™ Horizon	1,966,188	April 9, 1996
HORIZON	1,952,327	January 30, 1996
MEGA-FLEX	2,022,509	December 10, 1996
VINTAGE CABLE	2,138,719	February 24, 1998
CABLE DETECTIVE	2,210,284	December 15, 1998
SILVER-FLEX	2,383,633	September 5, 2000
DOMINATOR	2,453,860	May 22, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 04/14/2015